

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-2012

Senate Resolution SR-12S-2593 The University Affairs Committee Policies and Procedures

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution SR-12S-2593 The University Affairs Committee Policies and Procedures" (2012). *Legislation*. 2164. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2164

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-2012 All Rights Reserved





l

SENATE LEGISLATION SR-12S-2593

1		SR-12S-2593: The University Affairs Committee Policies and Procedures
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters; and
4 5 6 7	Whereas:	The Student Senate is the legislative body of the University of North Florida's Student Government given the responsibility of carrying out such legislative acts that are necessary and proper for the Student Body of the University of North Florida; and
8 9	Whereas:	To accurately reflect the adoption of the University Affairs Committee, the Senate Policies and Procedures needs to be updated.
10	Therefore;	These are the proposed revisions to the policies and procedures;
11	V. Standing (Committees of the Senate
12 13	B. De	scription of Duties of each Committee
4 15	5 . <u>4.</u> E	lections and Appointments Committee
15 16 17 18		a. The Election and Appointment Committee is responsible for SG elections and Senate appointments.
19 20 21		e. <u>b</u> . The committee shall conduct SG Elections in accordance with Article II and Article V of the SG Constitution, as well as Title VI of the SG Statutes.
21 22 23 24		d. <u>c</u> . The committee shall review Title VI of the SG Statutes and forward the committee's recommendations to the Senate.
24 25 26 27		e. <u>d</u> . The committee shall approve a calendar that would include pertinent election dates.
28	<u>5. Univ</u>	ersity Affairs Committee
29 30 31 32 33		a. The purpose of the University Affairs Committee is to attain information about pending university developments from its members and act as a legislative liaison between Student Government and the University Administration.
34 35 6		b. <u>The committee shall review and consider revisions to Title XIII. All revisions</u> passed by the committee shall be forwarded to Senate.



SENATE LEGISLATION SR-12S-2593

1	SR-12S-2593: The University Affairs Committee Policies and Procedures
2 3	c. The committee shall hear reports from all Student Government members sitting on University-Wide Committees.
4	
5	d. The committee shall discuss university wide developments and when
6	necessary forward either Joint or Simple Resolutions to Senate.
7	
8	Furthermore: Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student
9	Government that all proposed revisions to the Senate Policies and
LO	Procedures be made effective July 1 st 2012.

Senate Action

 Respectfully Submitted: LLXIV Senate

 Introduced by: Senator Zak Varshovi

 Senate Action: Unanimous Consent

 Date:
 April 2nd, 2012

 Signed,
 Zak Varshovi

 Zak Varshovi, Student Senate President

. (